WOKINGHAM BOROUGH COUNCIL INDIVIDUAL EXECUTIVE MEMBER DECISIONS FORWARD PROGRAMME

THIS DOCUMENT IS A "NOTICE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES (EXECUTIVE ARRANGEMENTS)(MEETINGS AND ACCESS TO INFORMATION)(ENGLAND)
REGULATIONS 2012

Individual Executive Member Forward Plan - December 2019 Update 1

Updated 05 December 2019

Ref No.	Subject for Decision	Decision to be taken by	List of documents to be submitted to the Decision maker for consideration and Background documents	Contact Details (Director/ Author)	Statement as to whether the item is likely to be considered in private and if so the reasons why/ Explanation for any deferment of item
IMD 2019/32	Development Corporation Reform - Government Consultation Purpose: To submit a response in relation to the Governments consultation on Development Corporation Reform Date 20 Dec 2019 Meeting Room and Time SF1 at 10:30am	Executive Member for Planning and Enforcement - Wayne Smith		Director of Locality and Customer Services - Sarah Hollamby/ Brendan Troy	N/A
IMD 2019/30	Wokingham Borough Council response to the Bracknell Forest Council Draft Local Plan Revised Growth Strategy Consultation Purpose: To agree WBC's response to the consultation to ensure that Bracknell Forest Council's Local Plan has minimal negative impacts upon Wokingham Borough and that any positive benefits are maximised. Date 23 Dec 2019 Meeting Room and Time FF14 at 2.00pm	Executive Member for Planning and Enforcement - Wayne Smith	Bracknell Forest Draft Local Plan Revised Growth Strategy	Deputy Chief Executive - Graham Ebers, Director of Locality and Customer Services - Sarah Hollamby/ James McCabe	N/A

IMD 2019/31	Wokingham Borough Council Response to the Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead's Proposed Changes to the submitted Borough Local Plan Purpose: To provide WBC response to RBWM's public consultation on the Proposed Changes to their Local Plan, ensuring that it has minimal negative impacts upon Wokingham Borough and that any positive benefits are maximised. Date 23 Dec 2019 Meeting Room and Time FF14 at 2.05pm	Executive Member for Planning and Enforcement - Wayne Smith	Link to relevant documents to be provided within report.	Deputy Chief Executive - Graham Ebers, Director of Locality and Customer Services - Sarah Hollamby/ Ian Church, Heather Read	N/A
IMD 2020/01	Transport for the South East Transport Strategy: Response to Consultation Purpose: This is to provide a response to Transport for the South East (TfSE) to their public consultation which ends on 10 January 2020. Date 9 Jan 2020 Meeting Room and Time FF11 at 19:00	Executive Member for Highways and Transport - Pauline Jorgensen	Report, proposed response, summary of the Strategy	Director of Locality and Customer Services - Sarah Hollamby/ Robert Curtis	N/A

CHANGES MADE TO PREVIOUSLY PUBLISHED VERSIONS

Ref No.	Subject for Decision	Decision to be taken by	Original Schedule Date	Contact Details (Director/ Author)	Explanatory notes
IMD 2019/24	Hyde End Lane, Shinfield - Objection to Prohibition of Driving Order To consider the comments and objection to the proposed Prohibition of Driving Traffic Regulation Order on a section of Hyde End Lane, in connection with the building of a new housing development and sustainable bus link in the local area. The closure to motorised vehicles will improve safety and access for non-motorised users such as pedestrians, cyclists and horse riders. POSTPONED	Executive Member for Highways and Transport - Pauline Jorgensen	2 Oct 2019	Director of Locality and Customer Services - Sarah Hollamby/ Martin Heath	This IEMD has been delayed to allow time for further consultations to be undertaken. Once a new meeting date has been agreed an updated forward plan will be published.
IMD 2019/25	Wokingham Borough-wide Traffic Regulation Order - On-Street Parking Restrictions - Amendment No. 2 Consideration has been given to the installation, amendment and/or revocation of on-street parking restrictions in specific wards across the Borough. These changes are required to improve road user safety, manage available parking space and/or assist with congestion issues to the benefit of all road users. POSTPONED	Executive Member for Highways and Transport - Pauline Jorgensen	2 Oct 2019	Director of Locality and Customer Services - Sarah Hollamby/ Martin Heath	This IEMD has been delayed to allow time for further consultations to be undertaken. Once a new meeting date has been agreed an updated forward plan will be published.

IMD 2019/28	Wiltshire Road, Wokingham - Permanent Traffic Regulation Order 20XX To consider and approve the making permanent of the Wiltshire Road Wokingham (Prohibition of Waiting) Experimental Order 2018 and the Wiltshire Road Wokingham (Prohibition of Waiting) Experimental Order (No.2) 2018. The permanent Order will be promoted in accordance with The Local Authorities' Traffic Orders (Procedure) (England) Regulations 2012 and published in late 2019 or early 2020, subject to consultation and objections. POSTPONED	Executive Member for Highways and Transport - Pauline Jorgensen	2 Oct 2019	Director of Locality and Customer Services - Sarah Hollamby/ Martin Heath	This IEMD has been delayed to allow time for further consultations to be undertaken. Once a new meeting date has been agreed an updated forward plan will be published.	
----------------	--	---	------------	---	---	--

Members of the Executive:-

John Halsall Leader of Council

John Kaiser Deputy Leader of the Council and Executive Member for Finance and Housing.

Stuart Munro Business, Economic Development

UllaKarin Clark Children's Services
Gregor Murray Climate Emergency
Parry Batth Environment and Leisure

Charles Margetts Health, Wellbeing and Adult Services

Pauline Jorgensen Highways and Transport
Wayne Smith Planning and Enforcement

Charlotte Haitham Taylor Regeneration

Note:

Unless the matter has been listed as being likely to be discussed in private, copies of the reports associated with the above decisions will be available no earlier than five days before the meeting at the Council Offices, Shute End, Wokingham; on the Council's website; by contacting a member of the Democratic Services Team on 0118 974 6054 or by emailing democratic.services@wokingham.gov.uk